held  a formation organized for the new batch of ALSA BUHAY learners and parents, last August 17, 

2017 at Puso Sa Puso Edukasyon Inc., Livelihood center. The activity was facilitated by Ms. Jana 

Palomique, RSW, together with Ms. Clara, SPCC volunteer (Social work intern).   

The activity was attended by One Hundred Thirty five (135) beneficiaries: Sixty two (62) Alsa 

Buhay learners; and Seventy five (75) parents from different programs of Puso Sa Puso Edukasyon, 

Inc.  

The morning session was intended for the learners, Ms. Jana Palomique, discussed the basic 

Childs rights.